	FOR Entire Area Served
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
	Original Sheet Nc. 5
REN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No
	Sheet No.
RULES AND RE	GULATIONS
reconnections made during regular work be no connection charge made for servi facilities. If service is reconnected hours, the charge shall be \$35. 2. Delinguant Service Charge. A charge of	ice on the original installation of d other than during regular working
2. Delinquent Service Charge. A charge of disconnect a delinquent account. A re- if reconnected during regular working working hours, the charge shall be \$35	econnection charge of \$5 shall be made hours. If reconnected after regular
3. <u>Meter Reading Recheck Charge</u> . A charge recheck a meter reading when the custo for a correct reading and the meter wa	omer requests the meter to be rechecked
4. Meter Test, Request. Upon request and	payment of \$25, a customer may have

JUI 8 1982 R. Richmon

Meter Test, Request, Upo his meter tested provided requ comer 1s not more once each twelve months. If such test shows the meter to be more than two percent fast, a refund of the \$25 charge shall be made and the bill adjusted accordingly.

WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

5. PSC Meter Test Complaint. Any customer of the District may request a meter test by written application to the Commission.

Service Investigation Charge. A charge of \$7.50 per trip shall be made 6. for service investigation during regular working hours if interruption of service is not caused by failure of District's facilities. The charge for investigation after working hours will be \$15 per trip. Any maintenance and repair of facilities beyond District's delivery point is the responsibility of the customer.

7. Meter Investigation Charge. When an investigation of facilities on customers' premises reveals meter seals broken, damaged meters, or unauthorized use of water, a meter investigation fee of \$25 shall be charged. The actual cost of repairing damage to the meter service, if any, shall also be charged and the E D customers' bill shall be paid for the amount of water service renderedvice Commission

			-								19
1	DATE	OF	ISSUE	4	1	82 1	DATE	EFFECTI	VE		all
				Month	Day	Year		•	Month	Day	Year
	ISSUE		BYX	Mai	ion V	nhin	Chairman	P.O.Box	1118 Bowling	Green, KY	42101
			Nan	0 61 0	filcer	-	Title		-	Addr	055

FOR	Entire	Area Serv	red		
Ŧ	URG.	ty. No.	1		
		Sheet		5	1
		P.S.C.	- 37		調査

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

SUBJECT: Charges for Special Services

arren County Water District

The following charges for special services shall be made:

- Service Connection Charge. A charge of \$5 shall be made for all service reconnections made during regular working hours, except that there shall be no connection charge made for service on the original installation of facilities. If service is reconnected other than during regular working hours, the charge shall be \$15.
- <u>Delinquent Service Charge</u>. A charge of \$5 shall be made for a trip to disconnect a delinquent account. A reconnection charge of \$5 shall be made if reconnected during regular working hours. If reconnected after regular working hours, the charge shall be \$15. (See PSC: Gen-1, Rule XII.)
- 3. <u>Meter Reading Recheck Charge</u>. A charge of \$5 shall be made for a trip to recheck a meter reading when the customer requests the meter to be rechecked for a correct reading and the meter was not misread.
- 4. <u>Meter Test Request</u>. Upon request and payment of \$7.50, a customer may have his meter tested provided request by the customer is not more frequent than once each twelve months. If such test shows the meter to be more than two percent fast, a refund of the \$7.50 charge shall be made and the bill adjusted accordingly.
- 5. URC Meter Test Complaint. Any customer of the District may request a meter test by written application to the Commission.

6. Service Investigation Charge. A charge of \$3.50 per trip shall be made for service investigation during regular working hours if interruption of service is not caused by failure of District's facilities. The charge for investigation after working hours will be \$7.50 per trip. Any maintenance and repair of facilities beyond District's delivery point is the responsibility of the customer.



Year

DATE OF ISSUE October 25, 1976

Day.

chr

DATE EFFECTIVE October 25, 1976 Month Day